PRESSURE (ATM.)

Fig. 5. Properties of the liquid surface as a function of
pressure; Redlich-Kwong equation of state, standard k U.

liquid surface conditions and the critical combus-
tion pressure. Sensitivity analysis was undertaken
to more precisely identify parameters that have a
strong influence on predictions. The baseline for
the sensitivity calculations was the Soave equation
of state with all k U = 0. An exhaustive search
procedure was used, where the effect of each
parameter was evaluated independently.

Table 5 is a summary of the results of the
sensitivity analysis, considering only the most
sensitive parameters. The percent change in the
critical combustion pressure, the critical combus-
tion temperature, the pressure where the surface
temperature is maximum, and the maximum sur-
face temperature are given as a function of the
percent change of the parameters (or the change in

LIQUID-MONOPROPELLANT COMBUSTION

T A B L E  5

Sensitivity Analys is  (LGP 1845)

189

Crit ical  Cri t ical  Pressure  at

combus t ion  combus t ion  m a x i m u m  M a x i m u m

Outpu t  pressure  tempera ture  tempera ture  tempera ture

variable (alan) (K) (atm) (K)

Standard Value  ° 640  840 200  1030

Paramete r  b Var ia t ion  Percent  change

Thermal  + 2 5 %  - 18 10 0 ~ 0

conduct ivi ty  - 25 % 6 2 0 ~ 0

Diffusion + 25 % 6 2 0 - 0

coefficient  - 25 % - 18 10 - 14 - 0

Crit ical  t empera ture  + 10% 44  5 0 11

o f  T E A N  - 10% - 34 - 4 - 25 - 18

Acentr ic  fac tor  + 20% 13 2 0 2

o f  T E A N  - 20% - 18 2 0 2

ku c 0.25 80 - 11 25 0

T E A N - H 2 0

° S tandard  proper ty  values except  all kij = 0 ,  Soave equat ion o f  state.

b Results for  the mos t  sensit ive pa ramete r s  are  listed.

c All o ther  kij  = O.

value of the ku). The most sensitive parameters
include the mixture thermal conductivity, the
effective diffusion coefficient, the critical temper-
ature and acentric factor of TEAN, and the binary
interaction parameter between TEAN and water.
For continuous variables, such as the mixture
thermal conductivity or the effective diffusion
coefficient, the parameter variations involved
changing the parameter from the standard value,